
INVITATION TO BIDDERS #2024-02
APPLIED BEHAVIORAL ANALYSIS (ABA) CLINIC RENOVATIONS
RESPONSE TO CLARIFYING QUESTIONS TWO
May 1, 2024

Note that these are questions submitted by interested firms to this solicitation. The below answers are for clarification purposes only and in no way alter or amend the BID as published.

1. QUESTION: Please verify that FRP-1 only goes on 2 wall per restroom?
ANSWER: According to the Room Finish Schedule on A301, FRP-2 is used in the restrooms, not FRP-1. It is correct that it is only used on 2 walls – the walls nearest tot the sink and toilet.
2. QUESTION: Please verify that FRP-2 only goes on 2 walls in the Janitor #123 (not elevated).
ANSWER: According to the Room Finish Schedule on A301, FRP-1 is used in Janitor #123 on all walls.
3. QUESTION: Please verify we should include adjustable shelving in Hall #128, next to Coats #136, and in Library Niche #133. These are not elevated.
ANSWER: Correct – use adjustable shelving fit to niches like elevations 7/A401, 8/A401, 9/A401.
4. QUESTION: Please verify we should plastic laminate shelves and metal closet rods at Coats #135 and #136. Not elevated.
ANSWER: Correct.
5. QUESTION: Do we need to include anything in the following areas that are not elevated on the drawings?
 - Library Niche #133
 - Coats #135
 - Coats #136 and adjacent area that says adj shelves.ANSWER: In Library Niche #133 and adjacent area to Coats #136 add adjustable shelves. In Coats #135 and Coats #136 add a plastic laminate shelf each and metal closet rods.

End of Clarifying Questions